
Magisterial District Judge 16-3-02

DOCKET
Docket Number: MJ-16302-TR-0000191-2022

Traffic Docket

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II
Page 1 of 3

CASE INFORMATION

Judge Assigned: Issue Date:Kayla E. Kormanik

Disposition: Guilty

Arrest Date:Arresting Agency: Windber Boro Police Dept

File Date: 04/27/2022OTN:

Citation No.: P 0000399-0 Incident No.:

07/19/2022Disposition Date:

County:

Inactive

Windber BoroughTownship:

Case Status:

Somerset

STATUS INFORMATION

Processing StatusStatus DateCase Status

Inactive 08/02/2022 Case Balance Due

08/02/2022 Completed

07/19/2022 Case Balance Due

07/19/2022 Case Disposed/Penalty Imposed

07/19/2022 Awaiting Sentencing

05/18/2022 Awaiting Summary Trial

05/03/2022 Awaiting Scheduling

04/27/2022 Awaiting Plea

CALENDAR EVENTS

Case Calendar 

Event Type

Schedule

Start Date Start Time Room Judge Name

Schedule

Status

Summary Trial 06/22/2022  1:00 pm Somerset County 

Courthouse

Magisterial District Judge 

Carmine W. Prestia Jr.

Continued

Summary Trial 07/19/2022  1:30 pm Somerset County 

Courthouse

Magisterial District Judge 

Carmine W. Prestia Jr.

Scheduled

Hearing 07/19/2022  1:30 pm Somerset County 

Courthouse

Magisterial District Judge 

Carmine W. Prestia Jr.

Cancelled

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name: Thomas, Jeffrey Lynn II Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 09/12/1985 WhiteRace:

Address(es):

Home

Windber, PA 15963

CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant NameParticipant Type

Arresting Officer Miller, Brian K.

Defendant Thomas, Jeffrey Lynn II
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CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 2 75 § 3362 §§ A1.2-8 S Exceed 25 MPH Residence Dist By 8 MPH Guilty03/31/2022

DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Guilty

Case Disposition Disposition Date

07/19/2022

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Guilty2  Exceed 25 MPH Residence Dist By 8 MPH

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Private

Name:  Ryan Matthew Tutera, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  202334

Phone No.:  

Address: 429 Fourth Ave, Suite 1904

Pittsburgh, PA  15219-1503

Representing:  Thomas, Jeffrey Lynn II

Counsel Status:  Active

Private

Name:  Eric Jackson Lurie, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  082535

Phone No.:  412-963-9308

Address: 1382 Old Freeport Rd

Ste 3af

Pittsburgh, PA  15238-3137

Representing:  Thomas, Jeffrey Lynn II

Counsel Status:  Active

DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION
Entry Filer Applies ToFiled Date

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantMagisterial District Court 16-3-02Defendant DL-38 Cancelled04/18/2023

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantMagisterial District Court 16-3-02Defendant DL-38 Cancelled02/21/2023

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantMagisterial District Court 16-3-02Defendant DL-38 Cancelled11/15/2022

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantMagisterial District Court 16-3-02Defendant DL-38 Cancelled09/20/2022

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantThe Honorable William E. SegerDisposition Cancelled08/02/2022

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantThe Honorable William E. SegerDisposition Cancelled08/02/2022

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantMagisterial District Court 16-3-02Defendant DL-38 Cancelled08/02/2022

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantThe Honorable William E. SegerGuilty07/19/2022

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantMagisterial District Court 16-3-02Summons Cancelled05/03/2022

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantJeffrey Lynn Thomas IINot Guilty Plea Entered05/03/2022

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantMagisterial District Court 16-3-02Summons Issued04/27/2022

Magisterial District Court 16-3-02Traffic Citation Filed04/27/2022

Jeffrey Lynn Thomas II, DefendantMagisterial District Court 16-3-02First Class Summons Issued04/27/2022
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PAYMENT PLAN SUMMARY

16302-2022-P0000231

Applied Dt.

Payment Plan No. Payment Plan Freq. Next Due Date Active Overdue Amt.

04/20/2023 $62.87

Next Due Amt.

$40.00

Payment Plan History: Transaction Type Payor Amount

Responsible Participant

Thomas, Jeffrey Lynn II

Monthly Yes

Participant RolePayment Dt.

11/15/2022 Payment Thomas, Jeffrey Lynn II $80.00Defendant11/15/2022   9:13:56AM

12/16/2022 Payment Thomas, Jeff $40.0012/15/2022   3:48:15PM

02/21/2023 Payment Thomas, Jeffrey Lynn II $80.00Defendant02/20/2023   2:31:20PM

04/18/2023 Payment Thomas, Jeffrey Lynn II $44.17Defendant04/14/2023   9:43:34PM

16302-2022-P0000183

Applied Dt.

Payment Plan No. Payment Plan Freq. Next Due Date Active Overdue Amt.

$0.00

Next Due Amt.

$0.00

Payment Plan History: Transaction Type Payor Amount

Responsible Participant

Thomas, Jeffrey Lynn II

Single Payment No

Participant RolePayment Dt.

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

$62.87Case Balance:

Last Payment Amt:

Next Payment Amt:

Next Payment Due Date:

Assessment Amt Payment AmtAdjustment Amt Balance

Non-Monetary 

Payment Amt

$20.00 ($12.27)$0.00 $7.73$0.00 Emergency Medical Services (Act 45 of 1985)

$45.00 ($27.59)$0.00 $17.41$0.00 PA Transportation Trust Surcharge

$41.00 ($25.14)$0.00 $15.86$0.00 Title 75, Motor Vehicle (Motor License Fund)

$4.00 ($4.00)$0.00 $0.00$0.00 ATJ

$10.00 ($10.00)$0.00 $0.00$0.00 JCPS

$8.00 ($8.00)$0.00 $0.00$0.00 Judicial Computer Project

$0.57 ($0.36)$0.00 $0.21$0.00 Postage - Case

$0.60 ($0.36)$0.00 $0.24$0.00 Postage - Case

$0.60 ($0.28)$0.00 $0.32$0.00 Postage - Case

$0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60$0.00 Postage - Case

$20.50 $0.00 $0.00 $20.50$0.00 Miscellaneous Issuances
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